TREND: (If Registered Democrat) If the Democratic primary for governor were being held
today, and the candidates were Andrew Cuomo and Cynthia Nixon, for whom would you vote?

REGISTERED DEMOCRATS......iviiv .
SMONE WLDN'T

Cuomo Nixon ELSE VOTE DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018 59 23 2 1 15
May 02, 2018 50 28 na na 22

TREND: Is your opinion of Andrew Cuomo favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? (* High also 63%) (** "Governor" Andrew Cuomo)

Hvn't

Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jul 18, 2018 49 38 8 4
May 02, 2018 49 41 7 3
Sep 17, 2015 45 43 9 3 Low Fav
Jun 04, 2015 46 41 10 2
Mar 23, 2015 47 43 8 2
Dec 23, 2014 52 33 12 3
Aug 20, 2014 55 36 6 3
May 21, 2014 55 30 11 3
Feb 13, 2014 59 28 10 3
Nov 26, 2013 55 27 14 3
Mar 19, 2013 52 27 17 3
Jan 26, 2011 47 11 36 o6 **
Sep 01, 2010 54 21 22 3
Jun 22, 2010 57 18 22 3
Apr 13, 2010 59 19 20 2
Feb 03, 2010 54 16 28 2
Dec 15, 2009 57 14 27 1
Oct 21, 2009 6l 13 23 3
Aug 16, 2009 52 12 34 2
Jun 24, 2009 63 15 20 2 High Fav
May 13, 2009 51 13 34 2
Apr 06, 2009 63 17 18 2
Feb 17, 2009 63 15 20 2
Jan 14, 2009 57 10 32 2
Dec 23, 2008 55 11 32 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Marc Molinaro favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Hvn't
Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jul 18, 2018 20 12 66 3
May 02, 2018 13 13 74 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Cynthia Nixon favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her?

Hvn't
Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jul 18, 2018 27 30 40 3

May 02, 2018 26 21 52 1



TREND: Is your opinion of Howie Hawkins favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Hvn't
Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jul 18, 2018 3 5 90 1
Aug 20, 2014 6 5 89 -

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the
candidates were Kirsten Gillibrand the Democrat and Chele Farley the Republican, for whom
would you vote?

Gilli- SMONE WLDN'T

brand Farley ELSE VOTE DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018 57 30 1 2 10
May 02, 2018 58 23 1 3 16

TREND: Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her? (* Low also 24%)

Hvn't
Fav Unfav Heard DK/NA

Jul 18, 2018 46 26 25 3

May 02, 2018 52 22 24 2 High Fav
Jul 25, 2012 44 16 39 1

May 30, 2012 50 18 29 2

Sep 01, 2010 38 21 39 2

Jun 22, 2010 37 23 39 1

Apr 13, 2010 37 23 39 1

Feb 03, 2010 33 22 44 1

Dec 15, 2009 26 15 58 1

Jun 24, 2009 25 10 63 2

Apr 06, 2009 24 11 64 1 Low Fav
Feb 17, 2009 24 9 65 1 *

Jan 26, 2009 25 10 63 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Chele Farley favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav Heard DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018 15 10 74 1

May 02, 2018 8 9 83 1



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as
governor?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018 49 43 8
May 02, 2018 54 39 7
Feb 14, 2018 47 37 17
Jul 12, 2017 46 38 16
Mar 29, 2017 52 31 16
Dec 20, 2016 49 34 17
Jul 20, 2016 50 40 10
Apr 04, 2016 51 38 11
Sep 17, 2015 43 43 15 Low App
Jun 03, 2015 44 42 14
Mar 18, 2015 50 39 10
Dec 22, 2014 58 32 11
Aug 20, 2014 57 38 5
May 21, 2014 59 32 9
Feb 13, 2014 63 28 8
Nov 26, 2013 62 25 14
Jun 05, 2013 53 30 17
Apr 17, 2013 57 29 15
Mar 19, 2013 55 27 18
Jan 30, 2013 59 28 13
Dec 12, 2012 74 13 13 High App
Sep 12, 2012 70 16 14
Jul 25, 2012 73 16 12
May 30, 2012 71 16 13
Apr 04, 2012 68 19 13
Feb 15, 2012 69 19 12
Dec 20, 2011 68 17 15
Oct 26, 2011 65 19 15
Sep 20, 2011 66 17 17
Aug 10, 2011 62 22 16
Jun 29, 2011 64 19 17
Jun 01, 2011 61 18 21
Apr 13, 2011 64 16 21

Feb 23, 2011 56 15 29



TREND:

United States Senator?

Jul
May
Feb
Jul
Mar
Dec
Jul
Apr
Sep
Jun
Mar
Dec
Aug
May
Feb
Nov
Jun
Apr
Mar
Jan
Dec
Jul
May
Apr
Feb
Dec
Oct
Sep
Aug
Jun
Jun
Apr
Feb
Jan
Sep
Jul
Jun
Apr
Feb
Dec
Oct
Aug
Jun
Apr
Feb

TREND: Would you prefer to elect a governor who has experience in politics,

18,
02,
14,
12,
29,
20,
19,
04,
22,
03,
23,
23,
21,
21,
13,
26,
05,
17,
19,
30,
12,
25,
30,
05,
15,
21,
26,
20,
12,
29,
01,
13,
23,
27,
01,
28,
22,
13,
03,
15,
21,
16,
24,
06,
17,

2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

politics?

Jul
May

18,
02,

2018
2018

App

52
59
52
50
56
56
56
54
49
53
54
58
61
53
58
57
55
57
57
57
61
54
60
60
47
50
50
52
49
54
53
49
54
48
46
48
44
47
42
40
32
33
37
33
28

Exp

59
60

Dis

30
24
27
23
22
20
22
18
25
20
18
18
20
18
19
24
24
21
21
21
18
20
22
21
26
23
24
23
27
22
22
26
20
21
27
26
27
25
28
21
20
19
15
13
10

New

30
29

DK/NA

18
17
21
27
22
24
22
28
26
26
27
24
20 High App
29
23
19
21
21
22
22
21 *
26
18
19
27
27
26
24
24
24
25
26
26
31
27
26
29
29
31
39
48
48
48
54
62 Low App

DK/NA

11
11

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kirsten Gillibrand is handling her job as
(* High also 61%)

or 1s new to



