TREND: (If Registered Democrat) If the Democratic primary for governor were being held today, and the candidates were Andrew Cuomo and Cynthia Nixon, for whom would you vote?

	REGISTE	RED DEMO	CRATS		
			SMONE	WLDN'T	
	Cuomo	Nixon	ELSE	VOTE	DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018	59	23	2	1	15
May 02, 2018	50	28	na	na	22

TREND: Is your opinion of Andrew Cuomo favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him? (\* High also 63%)(\*\* "Governor" Andrew Cuomo)

			Hv	n't	
	Fa	v Un	Fav He	ard REE	P
Jul 18, 201	8 49	38	8	4	
May 02, 201			7	3	
Sep 17, 201			9	3	Low Fav
Jun 04, 201		-	10	2	LOW PAV
Mar 23, 201				2	
Dec 23, 201		-	-	3	
Aug 20, 201				3	
May 21, 201				3	
Feb 13, 201				3	
Nov 26, 201				3	
Mar 19, 201				3	
Jan 26, 201				6	* *
Sep 01, 201					
Jun 22, 201		18		3	
Apr 13, 201		19	20	2	
Feb 03, 201	0 54	16	28	2	
Dec 15, 200	9 57	14	27	1	
Oct 21, 200	9 61	13	23	3	
Aug 16, 200	9 52	12	34	2	
Jun 24, 200	9 63	15	20	2	High Fav
May 13, 200	9 51	13	34	2	-
Apr 06, 200	9 63	17	18	2	*
Feb 17, 200		15	20	2	*
Jan 14, 200	9 57	10	32	2	
Dec 23, 200	8 55	11	32	2	

TREND: Is your opinion of Marc Molinaro favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	UnFav	Hvn't Heard	REF
Jul 18,	20	12	66	3
May 02,	13	13	74	1

TREND: Is your opinion of Cynthia Nixon favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

	Fav	UnFa	Hvn't v Heard	REF
Jul 18,	27	30	40	3
May 02,	26	21	52	1

TREND: Is your opinion of Howie Hawkins favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

	Fav	UnFav	Hvn't Heard	REF
Jul 18, 2018	3	5	90	1
Aug 20, 2014	6	5	89	-

TREND: If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the candidates were Kirsten Gillibrand the Democrat and Chele Farley the Republican, for whom would you vote?

	Gilli- brand	SMONE ELSE	WLDN'T VOTE	DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018	57	 1	2	10
May 02, 2018	58	1	3	16

TREND: Is your opinion of Kirsten Gillibrand favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her? (\* Low also 24%)

			Hvn't	
	Fav	Unfav	Heard	DK/NA
Jul 18, 2018	46	26	25	3
May 02, 2018	52	22	24	2 High Fav
Jul 25, 2012	44	16	39	1
May 30, 2012	50	18	29	2
Sep 01, 2010	38	21	39	2
Jun 22, 2010	37	23	39	1
Apr 13, 2010	37	23	39	1
Feb 03, 2010	33	22	44	1
Dec 15, 2009	26	15	58	1
Jun 24, 2009	25	10	63	2
Apr 06, 2009	24	11	64	1 Low Fav
Feb 17, 2009	24	9	65	1 *
Jan 26, 2009	25	10	63	1

TREND: Is your opinion of Chele Farley favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about her?

	Fav	Unfav	Hvn <b>'</b> t Heard	DK/NA
Jul 18,	15	10	74	1
May 02,	8	9	83	1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling his job as governor?

Jul 18,	2018			
May 02, Feb 14, Jul 12, Mar 29, Dec 20, Jul 20, Apr 04, Sep 17, Jun 03, Mar 18, Dec 22, Aug 20, May 21, Feb 13, Nov 26, Jun 05, Apr 17, Mar 19, Jan 30, Dec 12, Sep 12, Jul 25, May 30, Apr 04, Feb 15, Dec 20, Oct 26, Sep 20, Aug 10, Jun 29,	2018 2018 2017 2017 2016 2016 2016 2015	49         54         47         46         52         49         50         51         43         44         50         51         43         50         51         43         50         51         43         50         51         43         50         51         43         50         51         44         50         57         58         57         59         62         63         66         62         64         61	<pre>43 39 37 38 31 34 40 38 43 42 39 32 38 32 28 25 30 29 27 28 13 16 16 16 19 19 17 19 17 22 19 18</pre>	<pre>8 7 17 16 16 16 17 10 11 15 Low App 14 10 11 5 9 8 14 17 15 18 13 13 High App 14 12 13 13 13 High App 14 12 13 13 13 12 15 15 17 16 17 21</pre>
Apr 13,	2011 2011	64 56	16 15	21 29

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kirsten Gillibrand is handling her job as United States Senator? (\* High also 61%)

		Арр	Dis	DK/NA
Jul 18, May 02, Feb 14, Jul 12, Mar 29, Dec 20, Jul 19, Apr 04, Sep 22, Jun 03, Mar 23, Dec 23, Aug 21, May 21, Feb 13, Nov 26, Jun 05, Apr 17, Mar 19, Jan 30, Dec 12, Jul 25, May 30, Apr 05, Feb 15,	2016 2016 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2012 2012	App 52 59 52 50 56 56 56 54 49 53 54 53 54 53 54 53 57 55 57 57 57 57 61 54 60 60 47	Dis 30 24 27 23 22 20 22 18 25 20 18 18 20 18 19 24 21 21 21 18 20 22 21 22 21 26	DK/NA  18 17 21 27 22 24 22 28 26 26 27 24 20 High App 29 23 19 21 21 21 21 22 21 * 26 18 19 27
Dec 21, Oct 26, Sep 20, Aug 12, Jun 29, Jun 01, Apr 13, Feb 23, Jan 27, Sep 01, Jul 28, Jun 22, Apr 13, Feb 03, Dec 15, Oct 21, Aug 16, Jun 24, Apr 06, Feb 17,	2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011	50 50 52 49 54 53 49 54 48 46 48 46 48 44 47 42 40 32 33 37 33 28	23 24 23 27 22 22 26 20 21 27 26 27 25 28 21 20 19 15 13 10	27 26 24 24 25 26 26 26 26 31 27 26 29 29 29 31 39 48 48 48 48 48 54 62 Low App

TREND: Would you prefer to elect a governor who has experience in politics, or is new to politics?

			Exp	New	DK/NA
Jul	18,	2018	59	30	11
May	02,	2018	60	29	11